Technologie
Pt100 ΩΩ
C A T A L O G U E  P Y R O - C O N T R O L E
C A P T E U R S  S T A N D A R D
La relation entre la résistance et la température, ainsi que les tolérances, sont définies dans les Normes
européennes IEC 751.
On distingue deux technologies :
• résistances à fil de platine enroulé sur support isolant. Ce support est dans la plupart des cas un corps céramique, mais

■ See 374 for 3-STATE version
■ ACT377 has TTL-compatible inputs
Ordering Code:
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagram Pin Descriptions
FACT  is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74AC377SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74AC377SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74AC377MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
74AC377PC N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
74ACT377SC M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74ACT377SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74ACT377MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
74ACT377PC N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
Pin Names Description
D0–D7 Data Inputs
CE Clock Enable (Active LOW)
Q0–Q7 Data Outputs

■ Wide supply range:  3V to 15V
■ Low power consumption
Ordering Code:
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignment for DIP
Top View
MM94C922
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM74C922N N18A 18-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300” Wide
MM74C922WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300” Wide
MM74C923WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300” Wide
MM74C923N N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300” Wide
Pin Assignment for
DIP and SOIC Package
Top View
MM74C923
ANNEXE 7
A - 7.1
M
M
74
C
92
2
•
M
M
74
C
92
3
Truth Tables
(Pins 0 through 11)
(Pins 12 through 19)
Note 1: Omit for MM74C922
 Switch
Position
0 1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10  11
 Y1,X1 Y1,X2 Y1,X3 Y1,X4 Y2,X1 Y2,X2  Y2,X3 Y2,X4 Y3,X1 Y3,X2 Y3,X3  Y3,X4